Radio Frequency Fire Detection
System
DOW 1171, FK 110 LSN, SMF121
en Operation Guide
Radio Frequency Fire Detection System Table of contents | en 3
Bosch Sicherheitssysteme GmbH Operation Guide 2016.04 | 6.0 | 4.998.120.885
Table of contents
1 Notes 4

briefly.
4. Insert the detector back in the base, replace the screws and close everything.
9.3 Order information
Designation DU Order number
FK 100 LSN RF Interface Module for surface mounting 1 Pc 4.998.111.422
RF Smoke Detector 1 Pc F.01U.321.153
Base for RF Smoke Detector 1 Pc F.01U.321.154
SMF121 RF Manual Call Point 1 Pc F.01U.032.390
SMF6120 Detector Base for SMF121 RF Manual Call Point
including 2 battery mounts (without batteries)
1 Pc F.01U.032.389
HFM-BAT 3.6 V lithium battery for SMF6120 Detector Base
(Two batteries are required for each detector)
1 Pc F.01U.064.699
9 V lithium battery pack for RF Smoke Detector
(Two batteries are required for each detector)
10 Pc F.01U.321.155
Safety seals for the FK 100 LSN RF Interface Module (adhesive
wafer for the interface module locking screw)
10 Pc 3.002.389.678
DBZ 1193A Detector Identification 10 Pc 4.998.115.785
DZW 1171 Radio Test Unit Pc 4.998.120.143
Radio Spy 1 field strength measuring unit and software Pc 4.998.117.745
SOLO330 Smoke Detector Tester Pc 4.998.112.071
SOLO100 Telescopic Access Pole, 1 to 3.4 m, can be extended
with up to 3 SOLO101 fixed extension poles
Pc 4.998.112.069
SOLO101 fixed extension pole, 1 m Pc 4.998.112.070
Detector exchanger for the DOW 1171 RF smoke detector
(Suitable for service pole from Siemens)
Pc 4.998.120.144
Testing Aerosol for Optical Smoke Detectors 12 Pc F.01U.301.104
DU = Delivery unit, Pc = Piece
SOLO is a protected brand name of No Climb Products Ltd.
9.4 Repair and Disposal
Notice!